## THE NAVAJO NATION LEGISLATIVE BRANCH INTERNET PUBLIC REVIEW PUBLICATION



LEGISLATION NO: \_0218-22\_\_ SPONSOR: <u>Eugenia Charles-Newton</u>

<u>TITLE: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Approving the New Appendix (Standards for Event Wagering) to the 2021 Arizona Gaming Compact</u>

Date posted: November 04, 2022 at 9:56PM

Digital comments may be e-mailed to **comments@navajo-nsn.gov** 

Written comments may be mailed to:

Executive Director
Office of Legislative Services
P.O. Box 3390
Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-7586

Comments may be made in the form of chapter resolutions, letters, position papers, etc. Please include your name, position title, address for written comments; a valid e-mail address is required. Anonymous comments will not be included in the Legislation packet.

**Please note**: This digital copy is being provided for the benefit of the Navajo Nation chapters and public use. Any political use is prohibited. All written comments received become the property of the Navajo Nation and will be forwarded to the assigned Navajo Nation Council standing committee(s) and/or the Navajo Nation Council for review. Any tampering with public records are punishable by Navajo Nation law pursuant to 17 N.N.C. *§374 et. seq.* 

## LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY SHEET

Tracking No.	0218-22
--------------	---------

**DATE:** November 2, 2022

TITLE OF RESOLUTION: AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE; APPROVING THE NEW APPENDIX (STANDARDS FOR EVENT WAGERING) TO THE 2021 ARIZONA GAMING COMPACT

**PURPOSE**: The purpose of this legislation is to adopt the Standards for Event Wagering as an amendment to the 2021 Arizona Gaming Compact.

This written summary does not address recommended amendments as may be provided by the standing committees. The Office of Legislative Counsel requests each Council Delegate to review each proposed resolution in detail.

30

Page 1 22-360-1

upon recommendation of the Naabik'íyáti' Gaming Subcommittee to approve other

modified or new appendices to the 2021 Arizona Gaming Compact, provided such modified or new appendices are agreed to by the Arizona Department of Gaming and the Navajo Nation Gaming Regulatory Office." CAP-19-21 Section Three (C).

## **SECTION TWO. FINDINGS**

- A. On September 16, 2022, following a report and recommendation by legal counsel for the Navajo Nation Gaming Regulatory Office, the Naabik'íyáti' Gaming Subcommittee reviewed and considered Appendix K (Standards for Event Wagering), attached herein as **Exhibit A** (the "New Appendix").
- B. The Naabik'íyáti' Gaming Subcommittee has determined that the New Appendix is in the best interest of the Navajo Nation and recommends that the Naabik'íyáti' Committee approve the New Appendix. NAGSS-02-22 attached herein as **Exhibit B.**
- C. The Arizona Department of Gaming also has agreed to the New Appendix, which has been publicly posted on the Arizona Department of Gaming website at <a href="https://gaming.az.gov/tribal-gaming/gaming-compact-statutes">https://gaming.az.gov/tribal-gaming/gaming-compact-statutes</a> (REVISED Regulations Governing Event Wagering).

## SECTION THREE. APPROVAL

- A. The Naabik'íyáti' Committee hereby approves the New Appendix (Standards for Event Wagering) as set forth in **Exhibit B**.
- B. The Naabik'íyáti' Committee also authorizes and directs the President of the Navajo Nation, Speaker of the Navajo Nation Council, and Navajo Nation Gaming Enterprise to take all actions necessary to effectuate the Navajo Nation's approval of the New Appendix.